

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 4068, 5223, 18008 AND 18009
OF 2013**

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

M/S RESONANCE LABORATORIES

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. K. V. Mohan, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of common sole respondent but he has not filed Counter Affidavit.

Service is complete in all the matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 10TH OF AUGUST, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. K. V. Mohan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR