

Listed on : 128.10.2015
Registrar Court No.
Item No.

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 4068, 5223, 18008 AND 18009 OF
2013**

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

....PETITIONERS

VERSUS

M/S RESONANCE LABORATORIES

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 11th August, 2015, when he was pleased to pass the following order:-

"The Learned counsel for the sole respondent in all the matters numbered above seeks and is given four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 28.10.2015."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Respondent has not filed counter affidavit in all the matters above-mentioned.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 27TH OF OCTOBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. K. V. Mohan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR