

ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
No.4068/2013

C.I.T. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. RESONANCE LABORATORIES

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5223/2013

SLP(C) No. 18008/2013

SLP(C) No. 18009/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 15/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.Subba Rao,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.V.Balakrishnan,Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan,Adv.
Ms.Tessy Varghese,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the sole respondent has failed to file the counter affidavit in all the matters within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, these matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB